ROADRUNNERS

GOALIES
# Name

1 Brandon Halverson
35 Tyler Parks

50 Ivan Prosvetov
SKATERS
# Name

Jordan Gross
Cam Dineen
Robbie Russo
Kelly Klima
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9 Beau Bennett
Blake Speers
11 Kevin Hancock
15
17
18
20
24
25
26
27
29
37
41 Brayden Burke
51 Andy Miele

55
71 Jon Martin

Tyler Steenbergen
Lane Pederson
Aaron Ness
Hudson Fasching
Jeremy Gregoire
Michael Chaput
Michael Bunting
Vili Saarijarvi
Dysin Mayo

Jalen Smereck

Team Staff

Steve Sullivan
Jay Varady
Steve Potvin
John Slaney

Keeghan Howdeshell

GAME
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Tucson Roadrunners (25-8-1-0) vs. Colorado Eagles (19-10-3-1)
Jan 11, 2020 -- Budweiser Events Center

Wt GP
210 2
230

176 15

Ht

D 5-10
D 511
D 60
5-10
6-2
C 51
F 511
6-1

5-10
C 60
D 5-10
6-2
C 6-0
C 62
5-11
D 5-10

Wt
195
184
196
170
195
184
181
205
187
190
184
207
193
199
197
180
195
165
170
192
215

5-10
C 57
D 61
6-2

General Manager
Head Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach

o

GP
32
34
31
12
31
18
20

33
34

34
30
25
34
27
34
32
34
19
33

AHL Game #571
GOALIES
OT SO GAA SV% # Name
1 0 7.90 0.762 30 Adam Werner
0 0 2.63 0.900 32 Hunter Miska
0 1 238 0931 SKATERS
# Name
A Pts. PIM +/- 5 Dan Renouf
12 19 6 7  Kevin Connauton
7 8 8 12 10 Mark Alt
11 13 20 13 Ryan Wagner
0 4 7 14 Shane Bowers
17 23 10 7 15 Sheldon Dries
2 12 -8 20 Conor Timmins
2 4 3 21 Jayson Megna
0 0 0 22 Erik Condra
10 14 10 2 24 A.J. Greer
18 34 38 3 25 Logan O'Connor
2 3 0 34 Jacob MacDonald
8 21 14 36 T.J. Tynan
11 17 55 16 38 Julien Nantel
6 18 16 7 40 Josh Dickinson
31 36 29 -1 43 Igor Shvyrev
6 6 4 -1 47 Colin Campbell
7 11 20 24 48 Calle Rosen
15 31 20 9 54 Anton Lindholm
19 28 23 4 61 Martin Kaut
3 3 14 5 70 Nick Henry
4 15 21 8 76 Josh Anderson
82 Kevin Davis
88 Michael Joly
Team Staff
Craig Billington
Greg Cronin
Aaron Schneekloth
Ryan Tobler
OFFICIALS
Referee Jeremy Tufts (#78)
Referee Tyson Stewart (#85)
Linesman Lucas Bisbee (#86)
Linesman Erik Contino (#53)

Ht Wt GP
6-5 195 21

6-1 174 13

Pos Ht Wt
D 63 210
D 6-2 200
D 6-4 201
F 58 185
C 6-2 180
C 59 180
D 6-2 185
C 6-1 194
RW 6-0 188
LW 6-3 205
RW 6-0 175
D 6-0 208
C 59 165
LW 6-0 200
C 6-2 190
C 6-1 190
RW 6-1 200
D 61 195
D 5-11 185
RW 6-2 180
RW 5-11 190
D 62 225
D 5-11 180
RW 5-11 172

General Manager
Head Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach

W L OT SO GAA SV%

13 6 1 2 262 0917
6 3 3 1 245 0.925
GP G A Pts. PIM +/-
32 1 7 8 57 4
26 4 15 19 27 1M
32 2 5 7 20 8
14 1 3 4 -2
25 5 10 15 3
32 14 11 25 32 5
22 3 10 13 20 5
25 11 9 20 14 7
30 10 12 22 44 14
24 8 5 13 50 3
26 7 9 16 17 8
33 6 18 24 14 12
21 3 21 24 8 9
22 5 3 8 8 -2

9 0 4 4 4 3
31 6 2 8 8 0
28 6 9 15 13 3
20 2 9 11 10 0
26 1 1 2 6 5
18 3 2 5 27 7
29 2 5 7 16 -6

1 0 1 4 -1

0 2 2 4 2
28 8 9 17 12 4
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GAME

KEY JTAKEAMAYS

TONIGHT’S GAME - The Colorado Eagles take on the Tucson Roadrunners tonight in the second game of a two-game series.

THE SERIES - Colorado will face Tucson 12 times this season, with six of those games taking place at the Budweiser Events
Center. The Eagles lead the season series with a record of 3-2, including wins in each of the last three meetings.

THE ALL-TIME SERIES - The Eagles are 12-5-0 all-time against the Roadrunners, including a 6-1-0 mark in games played at the
BEC.

EAGLES’ LAST GAME (1/10) — The Colorado Eagles stormed out to a 4-0 lead in the first period to help secure a 5-1 victory over
the Tucson Roadrunners on Friday. Adam Werner earned his 13 win of the season in net, stopping 26 of the 27 shots he faced in
the contest. The victory now gives Colorado points in 12-straight games and wins in nine of the Eagles last 10 games.
ROADRUNNERS’ LAST GAME (1/10) — Same as above.

LAST MEETING (1/10) — Same as above.

UP NEXT FOR THE EAGLES - Colorado will travel to take on the San Jose Barracuda on Wednesday, January 15" at 8:05pm
MT at SAP Center in San Jose, California.

UP NEXT FOR THE ROADRUNNERS - Tucson will continue its road trip with a game at San Diego on Friday, January 17,

BY THE NUMBERS

ON A HEATER- A 5-1 win over Tucson last night now gives the COLORADO EAGLES
Eagles points in the standings in each of their last 12 contests PP: 15.4% (22"9)

and wins in nine of their last 10 games. Their 12-game point PK: 80.5% (21)
streak is the longest current point streak in the AHL. The

Milwaukee Admirals 13-game point streak in the month of Recent Transactions:
November is the longest of the season in the American n/a

Hockey League.
TUCSON ROADRUNNERS
ALL-STAR PERFORMER- Eagles forward T.J. Tynan was named PP: 19.5% (13")

to the 2020 AHL Star Team on January 3 after notching three PK: 81.1% (19")

goals and 21 assists in his first 21 games with the Eagles. The
27-year old has posted points in 11 of his last 14 games and
leads Colorado with eight multi-point games. Tynan’s 21
assists rank first on the Eagles roster, while his 24 points are
tied for 2" on the team lead.
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