



Tucson Roadrunners (25-8-1-0) vs. Colorado Eagles (19-10-3-1) Jan 11, 2020 -- Budweiser Events Center AHL Game #571

GO	ALIES										GO	ALIES
#	Name	Ht	Wt	GP	W	L	ОТ	so	GAA	SV%	#	Name
1	Brandon Halverson	6-4	210	2	0	1	1	0	7.90	0.762	30	Adam Werne
35	Tyler Parks	6-6	230	1	0	0	0	0	2.63	0.900	32	Hunter Miska
50	Ivan Prosvetov	6-5	176	15	11	3	0	1	2.38	0.931	SK	ATERS
SK	SKATERS										#	Name
#	Name	Pos	Ht	Wt	GP	G	Α	Pt	s. PIN	/ +/-	5	Dan Renouf
3	Jordan Gross	D	5-10	195	32	7	12	2 19	9 6	7	7	Kevin Conna
4	Cam Dineen	D	5-11	184	34	1	7	8	8	12	10	Mark Alt
5	Robbie Russo	D	6-0	196	31	2	11	1 13	3 20	2	13	Ryan Wagne
6	Kelly Klima	RW	5-10	170	12	4	0	4	. 7	3	14	Shane Bower
9	Beau Bennett	RW	6-2	195	31	6	17	7 23	3 10	7	15	Sheldon Dries
10	Blake Speers	С	5-11	184	18	1	2	3	12	-8	20	Conor Timmir
11	Kevin Hancock	F	5-11	181	20	2	2	4	4	3	21	Jayson Megn
15	Keeghan Howdeshell	LW	6-1	205	0	0	0	0	0	0	22	Erik Condra
17	Tyler Steenbergen	LW	5-10	187	33	4	10) 14	4 10	2	24	A.J. Greer
18	Lane Pederson	С	6-0	190	34	16	3 18	3 34	4 38	3	25	Logan O'Con
20	Aaron Ness	D	5-10	184	7	1	2	3	4	0	34	Jacob MacDo
24	Hudson Fasching	RW	6-2	207	34	13	8	2	1 7	14	36	T.J. Tynan
25	Jeremy Gregoire	С	6-0	193	30	6	11	1 17	7 55	16	38	Julien Nantel
26	Michael Chaput	С	6-2	199	25	12	2 6	18	3 16	7	40	Josh Dickinso
27	Michael Bunting	LW	5-11	197	34	5	31	36	6 29	-1	43	Igor Shvyrev
29	Vili Saarijarvi	D	5-10	180	27	0	6	6	4	-1	47	Colin Campbe
37	Dysin Mayo	D	6-0	195	34	4	7	1	1 20	24	48	Calle Rosen
41	Brayden Burke	LW	5-10	165	32	16	3 15	5 3 ⁻	1 20	9	54	Anton Lindho
51	Andy Miele	С	5-7	170	34	9	19	28	3 23	4	61	Martin Kaut
55	Jalen Smereck	D	6-1	192	19	0	3	3	14	5	70	Nick Henry
71	Jon Martin	RW	6-2	215	33	11	1 4	15	5 21	8	76	Josh Anderso
											82	Kevin Davis

Team	Staff
------	-------

Steve Sullivan	General Manage
Jay Varady	Head Coach
Steve Potvin	Assistant Coach
John Slaney	Assistant Coach

GO	ALIES									
#	Name	Ht	Wt	GP	W	L	ОТ	so	GAA	SV%
30	Adam Werner	6-5	195	21	13	5	1	2	2.62	0.917
32	Hunter Miska	6-1	174	13	6	3	3	1	2.45	0.925
SK	ATERS									
#	Name	Pos	Ht	Wt	GP	G	Α	Pt	s. PIN	+/-
5	Dan Renouf	D	6-3	210	32	1	7	8	57	4
7	Kevin Connauton	D	6-2	200	26	4	15	19	9 27	11
10	Mark Alt	D	6-4	201	32	2	5	7	20	8
13	Ryan Wagner	F	5-8	185	14	1	3	4	4	-2
14	Shane Bowers	С	6-2	180	25	5	10	1 1 1	5 8	3
15	Sheldon Dries	С	5-9	180	32	14	1 11	2	5 32	5
20	Conor Timmins	D	6-2	185	22	3	10	13	3 20	5
21	Jayson Megna	С	6-1	194	25	11	9	20	14	7
22	Erik Condra	RW	6-0	188	30	10	12	22	2 44	14
24	A.J. Greer	LW	6-3	205	24	8	5	13	3 50	3
25	Logan O'Connor	RW	6-0	175	26	7	9	16	6 17	8
34	Jacob MacDonald	D	6-0	208	33	6	18	24	4 14	12
36	T.J. Tynan	С	5-9	165	21	3	21	24	4 8	9
38	Julien Nantel	LW	6-0	200	22	5	3	8	8	-2
40	Josh Dickinson	С	6-2	190	9	0	4	4	4	3
43	Igor Shvyrev	С	6-1	190	31	6	2	8	8	0
47	Colin Campbell	RW	6-1	200	28	6	9	15	5 13	3
48	Calle Rosen	D	6-1	195	20	2	9	1	1 10	0
54	Anton Lindholm	D	5-11	185	26	1	1	2	6	5
61	Martin Kaut	RW	6-2	180	18	3	2	5	27	7
70	Nick Henry	RW	5-11	190	29	2	5	7	16	-6
76	Josh Anderson	D	6-2	225	8	1	0	1	4	-1
82	Kevin Davis	D	5-11	180	8	0	2	2	4	2
88	Michael Joly	RW	5-11	172	28	8	9	17	7 12	4

Team Staff

Craig Billington	General Manager
Greg Cronin	Head Coach
Aaron Schneekloth	Assistant Coach
Ryan Tobler	Assistant Coach

OFFICIALS

Referee Jeremy Tufts (#78) Referee Tyson Stewart (#85) Linesman Lucas Bisbee (#86) Linesman Erik Contino (#53)



KEY TAKEAWAYS

TONIGHT'S GAME – The Colorado Eagles take on the Tucson Roadrunners tonight in the second game of a two-game series.

THE SERIES – Colorado will face Tucson 12 times this season, with six of those games taking place at the Budweiser Events Center. The Eagles lead the season series with a record of 3-2, including wins in each of the last three meetings.

THE ALL-TIME SERIES – The Eagles are 12-5-0 all-time against the Roadrunners, including a 6-1-0 mark in games played at the BEC.

EAGLES' LAST GAME (1/10) – The Colorado Eagles stormed out to a 4-0 lead in the first period to help secure a 5-1 victory over the Tucson Roadrunners on Friday. Adam Werner earned his 13th win of the season in net, stopping 26 of the 27 shots he faced in the contest. The victory now gives Colorado points in 12-straight games and wins in nine of the Eagles last 10 games.

ROADRUNNERS' LAST GAME (1/10) - Same as above.

LAST MEETING (1/10) - Same as above.

UP NEXT FOR THE EAGLES – Colorado will travel to take on the San Jose Barracuda on Wednesday, January 15th at 8:05pm MT at SAP Center in San Jose, California.

UP NEXT FOR THE ROADRUNNERS - Tucson will continue its road trip with a game at San Diego on Friday, January 17th.

BYTHE NUMBERS

ON A HEATER- A 5-1 win over Tucson last night now gives the Eagles points in the standings in each of their last 12 contests and wins in nine of their last 10 games. Their 12-game point streak is the longest current point streak in the AHL. The Milwaukee Admirals 13-game point streak in the month of November is the longest of the season in the American Hockey League.

ALL-STAR PERFORMER- Eagles forward T.J. Tynan was named to the 2020 AHL Star Team on January 3rd after notching three goals and 21 assists in his first 21 games with the Eagles. The 27-year old has posted points in 11 of his last 14 games and leads Colorado with eight multi-point games. Tynan's 21 assists rank first on the Eagles roster, while his 24 points are tied for 2nd on the team lead.

COLORADO EAGLES

PP: 15.4% (22nd) **PK**: 80.5% (21st)

Recent Transactions:

n/a

TUCSON ROADRUNNERS

PP: 19.5% (13th) **PK**: 81.1% (19th)





